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FY2023 BUDGET CALENDAR

January
17 City Holiday

February

11 — 13 Mayor & Council annual retreat & planning session
21 — 25 CCSD school holiday

March

21 Develop revenue projections for new fiscal year

April

1 Distribute budget planning packets to department
directors

4 -8  CCSD school holiday

18 Departmental estimates for current year & budget
requests for new fiscal year due to Finance

25 Management team meeting to review operating & CIP
requests

Preliminary digest provided by County Tax Assessor's
Office

Budget Workshops

CCSD last day of school

City Holiday

City Holiday

Submit ad request to Cherokee Tribune for Notice of
Current Tax Digest and Five-Year History of Levy &
public hearing

Press release regarding tax digest & public hearings
Publication of newspaper advertisement for public
hearings to adopt proposed millage rate

eCouncil meetings are the 1%t & 3" Thursday each month

City Holiday

Public hearings 1 & 2 of 3 to adopt proposed millage rate
Submit ad request to Cherokee Tribune for notice of budget
availability & final hearing on the millage rate
Publication of newspaper advertisement for final public
hearing to adopt millage rate, and proposed budget
distributed to elected officials and posted to the City’s
website

Public hearing to adopt millage rate & discuss budget
Submit signed PT-32.1 & PT-38 to County Tax
Commissioner & Clerk of Court

August

1 County Tax Commissioner submits tax digest to the State
DOR & CCSD first day of school

Public meeting to adopt the FY2023 budget

September

5 City Holiday
19— 23 CCSD school holiday

October

1 Beginning of new fiscal year
10 CCSD school holiday

November

8 Election Day

11 City Holiday

21-25 CCSD school holiday
24 - 25 City Holiday

December

23 —31 CCSD school holiday
26 —30 City Holiday







ELECTIONS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
OTHER
GENERAL ADMINISTRATICON
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
TECHNOLOGY
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
HUMAN RESOURCES
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
STREET DEPARTMENT BUILDINGS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY
COMMUNICATIONS AND OUTREACH
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
MUNICIPAL COURT
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
POLICE DEPARTMENT
SALARY & BENEFITS
PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES

1,000
20,000

920,961
356,173

268,592
17,840

48,629
263,000
10,000

114,704

143,923
33,625

119,706
312,000
683,000

33,500
60,000

47,722
18,000

239,405
137,600

5,080,430
1,065,350

21,000

1,277,134

286,432

321,629

114,704

177,548

1,114,706

93,500

65,722

377,005

6,145,780



STREETS ADMIN

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
STREETS

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
STREET LIGHTS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
THEATER

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
PARKS AND RECREATION

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
BUILDING & SAFETY SERVICES

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
URBAN REDEVELOPMENT & HOUSING

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
PLANNING AND ZONING

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES

OTHER
DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT - MAIN STREET

SALARY & BENEFITS

PURCHASED SERVICES & SUPPLIES
INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS
CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

261,762
37,500

729,897
312,500

618,110

37,700

128,569
49,700

492,026
163,400

896,929
125,600

147,127
22,930
500,000

495,961
193,380

113,210
19,100
30,000

90,011
10,600

299,262

1,042,397

618,110

37,700

178,269

655,426

1,022,529

670,057

689,341

162,310

100,611

5,440,000
449,729

21,999,240



Section 2: Confiscated Assets Fund
A. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Confiscated Assets Fund for the Fiscal
Year 2023:
FINES AND FORFEITURES $
B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Confiscated Asset Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

PUBLIC SAFETY $ -

Section 3: American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) Fund
A.  Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the ARPA Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

FEDERAL GRANTS - INDIRECT $ 1,214,195
B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the ARPA Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:
TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND $ 1,214,195

Section 4: Tax Allocation District (TAD) Fund
A. Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the TAD Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

TOTAL REVENUES $ 336,000
B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the TAD Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

TAD INFRASTRUCTURE $ 336,000



Section 5: Hotel/Motel Tax Fund
A.  Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Hotel/Motel Tax Fund for the Fiscal Year

2023:
TAXES $ 680,000
INVESTMENT INCOME . 100
TOTAL REVENUES $ 680,100

B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Hotel/Motel Tax Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

CULTURE & RECREATION $ 307,600
HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT 372,500
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 680,100

Section 6: Rental Car Tax Fund
A. Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Rental Car Tax Fund for the Fiscal Year

2023:
TAXES $ 110,000
INTEREST INCOME 100
TOTAL REVENUES $ 110,100

B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Rental Car Tax Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT $ 24,000
CULTURE & RECREATION (LIBRARY SUPPLEMENT) 30,000
INFRASTRUCTURE 56,100
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 110,100

Section 7: Housing Fund
A.  Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Housing Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

TRANSFER FROM ARPA FUND $ -
B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Housing Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ -



Section 8: CBA Fund
A. Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the CBA Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

TRANSFERS IN $ 1,799,464
TOTAL REVENUES $ 1,799,464

B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the CBA Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS $ 1,447,645
INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 351,819
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 1,799,464

Section 9: SPLOST VIl Fund
A. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available in the SPLOST VIi Fund for the Fiscal Year

2023:
TAXES $ 5,975,000
CAPITAL GRANTS 310,000
USE OF FUND BALANCE (RESERVES) 264,000
TOTAL REVENUES $ 6,550,000

B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the SPLOST VII Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY $ 260,847
GENERAL GOV. BUILDINGS & EQUIPMENT 2,250,000
TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES & EQUIPMENT 1,300,000
PARKS & RECREATION 2,739,153
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 6,550,000

Section 10: Road & Sidewalk Fund
A.  Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Road & Sidewalk Fund for the Fiscal Year
2023:
TOTAL REVENUES $ -

B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Road & Sidewalk Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

ROAD & SIDEWALK INFRASTRUCTURE $



Section 11: Impact Fee Fund
A. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Impact Fee Fund for the Fiscal Year

2023:
CHARGES FOR SERVICE $ 1,868,000
USE OF FUND BALANCE (RESERVES) 1,630,000
TOTAL REVENUES $ 3,498,000

B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Impact Fee Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

ADMINISTRATIVE $ 78,000
PUBLIC SAFETY 100,000
ROAD & BRIDGE PROJECTS 50,000
PARKS & RECREATION PROJECTS 2,700,000
INTERGOVERNMENTAL TRANSFERS 270,000
CONTINGENCIES 300,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 3,498,000

Section 12: Water & Sewerage Fund
A.  ltis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Water & Sewerage Fund for the Fiscal

Year 2023:
OPERATING REVENUE $ 16,196,600
INVESTMENT INCOME 5,000
USE OF FUND BALANCE (RESERVES) 7,462,055
OTHER SOURCES 18,800,000
TOTAL REVENUES s 42,463,655

B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Water & Sewerage Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE $ 2,070,000
SEWER LIFT STATIONS 746,000
SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANTS 21,857,500
WATER ADMINISTRATION 2,794,520
WATER SUPPLY 367,510
WATER TREATMENT 3,640,400
WATER DISTRIBUTION 4,145,500
DEBT RETIREMENT 5,379,369
OTHER USES 1,462,856

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 42,463,655



Section 13: Stormwater Fund
A. It is estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Stormwater Fund for the Fiscal Year
2023:
OPERATING REVENUE $ 352,800
TOTAL REVENUES $ 352,800
B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Stormwater Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

STORMWATER EXPENSES $ 352,800

Section 14: Sanitation Fund
A.  ltis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Sanitation Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023

TOTAL REVENUES $ 462,500
B.  The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Sanitation Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:
SANITATION EXPENSES $ 462,500

Section 15: Municipal Court Fund
A.  Itis estimated that the following revenues will be available in the Municipal Court Fund for the Fiscal Year

2023:
CHARGES FOR SERVICE $ 34,476
FINES AND FORFEITURES 267,066
INVESTMENT INCOME S0
MISCELLANEOUS 76,312
TOTAL REVENUES $ 377,904

B. The following amounts are hereby appropriated in the Municipal Court Fund for the Fiscal Year 2023:

PUBLIC SAFETY $ 377,804






CITY OF

GARIL N

Roadmap for Success

FY2023 Project & Program Priorities




CATEN

Creating Great
Neighborhoods

Safe, attractive, connected, and inviting
neighborhoods are the foundation of Canton'’s
hometown appeal. All residents deserve quality
housing that reflects our community character

through thoughtful design and responsible
development practices.



Creating Great Neighborhoods CARTAN

Budget Highlights:
New Urban Development & Housing department
Full-time Housing Initiatives Director
Housing Needs Assessment update
Georgia Initiative for Community Housing funding (if accepted)

$2.8 M loan guarantee for Canton Housing Authority's Shipp Street
redevelopment & purchase option for Jefferson Circle

Laurel Canyon Innovative Neighborhood Project initial site work and
construction funding
Design guidelines update



CAMNTAN

Celebrating the
Diversity in Our
Community

The diverse cultures and communities within

Canton are vibrant and engaging. The City

encourages economic, cultural, and social
diversity.



Celebrating Diversity CAMTAN

Budget Highlights:

Funding to continue franslation services for improving
communication and outreach

Centralized bilingual stipend for City staff, including the addition of
advanced certification

Sunnyside mural
Assistance programs for minority-owned businesses

Increased Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Training for staff, boards, and
community

Increased special event offerings



CAMTAN

Advancing Regional
Economic Success

Utilizing existing business strengths in industry,
healthcare, and an entrepreneurial spirit, Canton
seeks to expand its economic footprint. Diverse
and innovative business growth will support jobs,
attfract investment, and create tourism
opportunifies.



Advancing Economic Success CAMNTAN

Budget Highlighfs:
Creation of a new Canton Tourism welbsite
Increased funds for Canton Tourism
Funding for Arts Masterplan
Continued funding for Connecting Canton program with Chamber
Business assistance workshops

Financial partnership with Cherokee Office of ECconomic
Development

Planning for Lake Canton & surrounding property

Increased and improved special event offerings

Organizational streamlining of ECconomic Development Functions
Business incubation and acceleration program



CAMTAN

Enhancing Historic
Downtown Canton

Preservation, entrepreneurship, arts and culture,
and community-centric activities are the
cornerstones of economic development within
Downtown Canton. Benefiting the entire City,
downtown redevelopment creates jobs, attracts
Investment, increases property values and
generates tourism.



Enhancing Downtown Canton CANTAN

Budget Highlighfs:
Initiation of Tax Allocation District projects
New downtown housing assisted with TAD

DDA use of Jones Building proceeds for additional downtown
projects

North Street planning and improvements

West Main Street Corridor planning and improvements
Railroad pedestrian crossing planning (grant-pending)
Increased small business outreach

Continued special event offerings

Dedicated downtown landscape and maintenance crew
Improved downtown sanitation offerings



CAMTAN

Sustaining our Natural
Environment

Canton residents appreciate our natural beauty,
proximity to the mountains, ample greenspaces,
and the Etowah River. Projects in the City will
promote interaction with nature through
sustainability, stewardship of resources, and
iInnovative design.



Sustaining Our Environment CANTAON

Budget Highlighfs:
First year with solar array on parking deck to offset City Hall power
consumption costs
First year of electric vehicle charging stations at parking deck
Lease of the City’s first electric vehicle (not including motorcycles)
HVAC project with Schneider at City facilities
Roof repairs at municipal buildings for energy efficiency
Plant palette updated
Sanitation improvements through Waste Pro
Stormwater improvements
Application for recognition: ARC Green Communities, Bee City



CAMTAN

Connecting Citizen to
Parks and Recreation

A healthy community provides access to nature.
Residents should be connected with local parks
through trails, sidewalks, and additional
transportation options. Recreational opportunities
should be available and inclusive to all.



Connecting to Parks & Recreation CAMTMN

Budget Highlights:
Dog Park planning (2024 SPLOST)
Completion of Efowah River Trail Westward Connector

Design and construction of new westside pedestrian bridge (if
awarded by Appalachian Regional Commission)

Harmon Park improvements
Heritage Park restrooms and playground completed

Jefterson Circle Park planning and potential Burge Park
Improvements (2024 SPLOST)

South Canton Park planning (2024 SPLOST)

Juniper Street Park planning (2024 SPLOST)

Increased Library supplement

Community & Cultural Arts Center planning (2024 SPLOST)



CARTAN

Improving Infrastructure
for Future Demands

Citizens, businesses, and visitors need access to the
Canton infrastructural network to succeed in their
goals. Transportation, power supply, gas
availability, water and sewer, and digital
connectivity are part of building a great network
for success.



Improving Infrastructure CAMTAN

Budget Highlights:
Continued design of SR 140 Improvements in North Canton

Continued lobbying for traffic signal at Reservoir Drive and Reinhardt
College Parkway

Local street resurfacing program

Continued expansion of water pollution control plant
Flocculator and in-take screen replacements

Water tank projects at industrial park and South Canton
Completion of Canton Transportation Master Plan

Review of and application for grants associated with the Federal
Bipartisan Infrastructure Law

Increased wayfinding signage



CATTEN

Leading with
Excellence

City Councill, Staff and Citizen Boards will foster
civic participation and serve ethically,
transparently, responsibly, and efficiently.



Leading with Excellence CANTAN

Budget Highlights:

Use of the City’'s Roadmap for Success to determine project and

program funding, meeting the needs and expectations of Canton
residents

Budget based upon maintaining the lowest effective millage rate in
Cherokee County

Professional pay for professional staff, new starting wage of $20/hour
Cherokee County’s first frue step/grade pay system for Police

Tuition Reimbursement Program for ALL City staff

Sidearm replacement program for Police

Adjustments to budget areas to reflect centralized services and costs
No new positions requested



Fund # Fund Name

100
210
230
270
275
280
220
310
322
350
355
505
520
540
745

100
210
230
270
275
280
220
310
322
350
355
505
520
540
745

REVENUES

General Fund
Confiscated Assets Fund
ARPA Fund

TAD Fund

Hotel/Motel Tax Fund
Rental Car Tax Fund
Housing Fund

Canton Building Authority
SPLOST VII Fund

Road & Sidewalk Fund
Impact Fee Fund

Water & Sewerage Fund
Storm Water Fund
Sanitation Fund
Municipal Court Fund

EXPENDITURES

General Fund
Confiscated Assets Fund
ARPA Fund

TAD Fund

Hotel/Motel Tax Fund
Rental Car Tax Fund
Housing Fund

Canton Building Authority
SPLOST VIl Fund

Road & Sidewalk Fund
Impact Fee Fund

Water & Sewerage Fund
Storm Water Fund
Sanitation Fund
Municipal Court Fund

City of Canton
Fiscal Year 2023
Budget Comparison

2022 2023 Change
$ 20,359,833 $ 21,999,240 $ 1,639,407
5,700,133 1,214,195 (4,485,938)
- 336,000 336,000
631,000 680,100 49,100
119,100 110,100 (9,000)
2,070,000 - (2,070,000)
2,226,885 1,799,464 (427,421)
7,918,898 6,550,000 (1,368,898)
3,385,000 3,498,000 113,000
42,659,513 42,463,655 (195,858)
351,400 352,800 1,400
1,920,500 462,500 (1,458,000)
953,180 377,904 (575,276)
$ 88295442 $ 79,843,958 S  (8,451,484)
$ 20,359,833 $ 21,999,240 $ 1,639,407
5,700,133 1,214,195 (4,485,938)
- 336,000 336,000
631,000 680,100 49,100
119,100 110,100 (9,000)
2,070,000 - (2,070,000)
2,226,885 1,799,464 (427,421)
7,918,898 6,550,000 (1,368,898)
3,385,000 3,498,000 113,000
42,659,513 42,463,655 (195,858)
351,400 352,800 1,400
1,920,500 462,500 (1,458,000)
953,180 377,904 (575,276)
$ 88295442 $ 79,843,958 S  (8,451,484)




FUND

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

SOURCES

311100
311200
311300
311310
311311
311316
311320
311340
311350
311600
311710
311720
311730
311750
311760
311790
314200
314300
316100
316100
316200
316300
319110
319120
319400
319500
319900
321100
321220
321900
322100
322110
322120
322140
322990
323200
331110
331111

CITY OF CANTON
GENERAL FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS

REAL TAXES - CURRENT YEAR

REAL TAXES - PRIOR YEARS

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES

MOTOR VEHICLE TAXES

MV-TAVT

ALTERNATIVE AD VALOREM TAXES
MOBILE HOME TAXES

INTANGIBLE TAXES

RAILROAD EQUIPMENT CAR TAXES
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAXES
FRANCHISE TAXES-ELECTRIC
FRANCHISE TAXES-WATER&SEWER
FRANCHISE TAXES-NATURAL GAS
FRANCHISE TAXES-CABLE TV
FRANCHISE TAXES-TELEPHONE
FRANCHISE TAXES-WASTE DISPOSAL
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE EXCISE TAXES
LOCAL OPTION MIXED DRINK TAXES
BUSINESS OCCUPATION TAXES
LICENSE TO RECOVERY PROGRAM
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAXES
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS TAXES
PENALTIES & INTEREST - REAL PROPERTY
PENALTIES & INTEREST - PERSONAL
PENALTIES & INTEREST - BUSINESS TAX
DELINQUENT TAXES - FIFA

OTHER PENALTIES/INTEREST

LICENSES & PERMITS - ALCOHOLIC BEV
LICENSES & PERMITS - INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - BUSINESS LICENSE
CERTIFICATES OF OCCUPANCY
BUILDING PERMITS/INSPECTION
ZONING & LAND USE FEES

SIGN PERMIT FEES

BUILDING PERMIT TECHNOLOGY FEE
DELINQUENT SIGN PERMIT PENALTY
FEDERAL GRANTS-DIRECT

FEDERAL GRANTS-DIRECT

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
$ 5310281 $ 5629541 $ 6,351,565 $ 6,364,000 7,750,000
3,105 22,003 3,309 4,000 2,000
435,207 454,189 462,290 480,000 520,000
192,235 30,214 31,724 35,000 38,900
802,331 1,174,344 577,870 960,000 800,000
3,759 7,905 - - -
189 162 78 100 80
184,306 244,674 97,691 250,000 146,000
1,488 1,524 - 1,000 1,400
30,542 30,249 17,094 20,000 30,000
1,532,363 1,352,705 1,514,878 1,450,000 1,530,000
500,000 500,000 - 500,000 500,000
180,142 204,227 110,513 204,000 210,000
281,971 346,172 138,125 244,000 280,000
111,514 109,195 57,245 115,000 100,000
233,773 269,923 145,380 220,000 -
582,613 655,347 312,322 600,000 600,000
107,922 138,215 79,581 90,000 145,000
912,681 1,037,935 776,938 900,000 900,000
(167,844) - - - -
1,792,060 1,888,765 1,950,938 1,900,000 2,040,000
229,619 172,294 197,265 180,000 195,000
6,210 8,661 3,609 6,000 4,000
2,436 5,019 2,372 3,500 4,000
3,755 19,156 5,679 10,000 4,000
168 420 48 282 -
55 276 - 500 -
214,525 254,042 250,251 225,000 525,000
36,450 34,313 43,025 37,000 45,000
20,463 24,021 12,325 24,000 20,000
132,652 160,400 55,974 140,000 100,000
936,648 1,059,190 265,939 920,000 400,000
45,934 70,998 24,849 25,000 40,000
7,899 5,502 2,140 4,600 4,000
- 8,490 11,885 30,000 20,000
457 - - - -
4,528 5,845 53,825 . .
- 5,000 - . -



FUND

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

SOURCES

331150
337000
341120
341300
341305
341310
341311
341390
341400
341900
341910
341920
341930
342100
342901
343200
347200
347210
347220
347310
347311
347311
347900
347910
347910
349300
349400
351100
351100
361000
371000
371010
371020
380000
381000
382000
383000
390000
391275
391280
391333
391334
391335
391506
392100
393500
134201

REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS

FEDERAL GRANTS-INDIRECT

PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAX - C.H.A.
PROBATION FEES
PLANNING/DEVELOPMENT FEES

LAND DISTURBANCE NPDES PHASE Il
PLANNING/SUBDIVISION FEES

BUILDING PLAN REVIEW FEES

ETOWAH EVTERPRISE ZONE
PRINTING/DUPLICATION FEES

GENERAL GOVERNMENT - OTHER
GENERAL GOVERNMENT-ELECTION QUALIFY FEE
ADVERTISING FEES - ZONING

MAPS & PUBLICATIONS

SPECIAL POLICE SERVICES

LICENSE TO SELL FIREWORKS

STREETLIGHT CHARGES

ACTIVITY FEES - RECREATION

ACTIVITY FEES - HLC RESERVOIR LAUNCH SITE
RECREATION ACTIVITY FEES

ADMISSION FEES - THEATER

RENTAL FEES - THEATRE

PROMOTIONS - THEATRE

RECREATION CONCESSIONS

CANTON ACCESSORIES

PTV REGISTRATIONS (GOLF CARTS)

BAD CHECK FEES

LATE FEES

MUNICIPAL COURT FINES

FINES - REDSPEED

INTEREST INCOME

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS

CANTON PD EXPLORERS

CONTRIBUTIONS & DONATIONS/PD OTHER
MISCELLANEOUS INCOME

RENTS & ROYALTIES

RENT CITY HALL/CELLULAR TOWER
REIMBURSEMENT FOR DAMAGED PROPERTY
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

TRANSFER FROM HOTEL/MOTEL
TRANSFER FROM RENTAL CAR TAX FUND
TRANSFER FROM CANTON TOURISM
TRANSFER FROM ADMIN IMPACT FEE FUND
TRANSFER FROM IMPACT FEE FUND
TRANSFER FROM ARPA FUND

PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF G.F.A.
PROCEEDS FROM CAPITAL LEASE
UNASSIGNED FUND BALANCE

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET

1,598,070 - - - -

28,367 26,001 - 26,000 25,000

72,983 5,905 14,266 3,000 30,000

3,766 5,456 66,301 40,000 40,000

75 - - - -

59,242 120,520 26,753 115,000 50,000

(17,879) (3,867) - - -

17 - - - -

360 1,080 - - -

10,000 10,000 7,000 5,700 10,000

62,925 88,117 38,273 70,000 70,000

- - 500 500 1,500

147 144 72 300 145

5,840 9,955 6,300 10,000 7,000

29,366 23,375 7,806 15,000 20,000

7,600 8,250 4,050 8,000 6,000

6,172 959 4,006 20,000 5,000

13,487 6,418 13,334 12,000 12,000

- - 3,998 - 5,000

182 7,179 - 1,000 3,000

- 834 610 400 600

- 480 195 y 200

2 4 1 y -

542,524 727,152 276,886 699,340 600,000

- 69,063 470,408 - 950,000

5,253 768 1,883 2,000 5,000

118,213 10,000 - 10,000 -

5,971 1,500 2,500 18,500 2,500

800 - 1,570 500 500

(215,881) 14,161 202,815 11,200 -

(2,390) 33,060 - 5,000 -

46,982 48,457 38,982 46,000 46,982

29,896 29,600 14,700 6,500 -

- - 193,450 - -

258,241 256,907 - 225,000 307,600

- 160,000 - - -

70,000 80,000 - 49,000 49,300

- 127,642 45,607 1,027,000 1,184,742

1,340,013 16,098 - 30,900 -

- - - 1,959,011 1,612,791

$ 18,752,781 $ 17,816,134 $ 14,998,993 $ 20,359,833 $ 21,999,240




CITY OF CANTON
GENERAL FUND FOR THE YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT1 OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
CITY COUNCIL
100 1110 10 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 61,500 $ 72,000 36,000 $ 72,000 $ 72,000
100 1110 10 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 15,981 31,406 19,758 38,364 44,164
100 1110 10 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 3,794 4,445 2,222 4,460 4,464
100 1110 10 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 887 1,040 520 1,040 1,044
100 1110 10 512400 RETIREMENT 8,289 9,683 3,946 10,000 -
100 1110 10 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 2,331 1,011 905 1,937 1,567
100 1110 10 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 2,587 2,798 1,330 2,783 -
100 1110 10 523200 COMMUNICATIONS 2,286 1,984 785 2,150 2,000
100 1110 10 523400 PRINTING & BINDING 475 - 469 450 -
100 1110 10 523500 TRAVEL 4,266 8,816 2,596 12,000 10,000
100 1110 10 523600 DUES & FEES 829 1,078 - -
100 1110 10 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,630 11,839 1,260 6,000 6,000
100 1110 10 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 513 514 359 500 500
100 1110 10 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 15,268 - 2,281 - -
100 1110 10 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION - - - - (45,373)
TOTAL FOR CITY COUNCIL:| 119,807 | 146,365 | 73,509 | 151,684 | 96,366 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
CITY CLERK
100 1130 10 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 63,907 62,091 33,380 65,986 74,535
100 1130 10 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 1,284 1,284 1,083 1,284 1,083
100 1130 10 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 7,507 8,283 4,582 8,880 9,225
100 1130 10 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 3,976 3,869 2,105 4,095 4,688
100 1130 10 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 930 905 492 956 1,096
100 1130 10 512400 RETIREMENT 6,521 8,087 3,616 9,772 3,727
100 1130 10 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1,873 819 822 1,691 1,269
100 1130 10 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,464 4,495 3,271 7,000 6,542
100 1130 10 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 6,843 1,893 1,182 2,489 -
100 1130 10 523300 ADVERTISING - - - 200 -
100 1130 10 523500 TRAVEL 837 2,125 - 2,250 2,000
100 1130 10 523600 DUES & FEES 290 4,134 3,870 4,000 4,000
100 1130 10 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,359 4,527 - 4,000 2,000
100 1130 10 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 661 524 - 500 500
100 1130 10 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 5,265 - - - -
100 1130 10 531700 OTHER SUPPLIES 125 440 231 500 500

TOTAL FOR CITY CLERK:| 106,842 | 103,476 | 54,634 | 113,603 | 111,166 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

MAYOR'S OFFICE

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310
1310

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

511100
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
523100
523200
523500
523600
523700
531100
531300
551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 18,000 18,000 9,000 18,000 18,000
GROUP INSURANCE 189 170 55 263 116
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 1,107 1,116 558 1,120 1,116
MEDICARE TAXES 259 261 131 260 261
RETIREMENT 2,072 2,421 987 2,799 -
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 583 255 222 484 395
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 584 630 259 557 -
COMMUNICATIONS 481 482 242 600 600
TRAVEL 328 2,230 860 1,500 1,500
DUES & FEES 22 166 168 150 170
EDUCATION & TRAINING 160 1,886 140 1,500 1,500
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 142 38 - 250 150
FOOD SUPPLIES - - - 200 -
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (1,365) (2,372) - - (8,573)
TOTAL FOR MAYOR'S OFFICE:| 22,562 | 25,283 | 12,622 | 27,683 | 15,235 |




FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE

100 1320 10 511100
100 1320 10 511101
100 1320 10 512100
100 1320 10 512200
100 1320 10 512300
100 1320 10 512400
100 1320 10 512700
100 1320 10 523100
100 1320 10 523200
100 1320 10 523500
100 1320 10 523600
100 1320 10 523700
100 1320 10 531100
100 1320 10 531300
100 1320 10 531600
100 1320 10 551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 207,584 222,933 123,356 227,535 383,493
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 2,484 2,482 2,098 2,568 3,249
GROUP INSURANCE 20,869 22,913 12,989 24,028 36,023
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 11,388 11,986 6,304 14,112 22,360
MEDICARE TAXES 2,951 3,192 1,990 3,297 5,608
RETIREMENT 25,069 35,596 24,244 50,697 36,484
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 6,618 2,877 2,843 5,829 4,459
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 4,831 5,641 3,306 6,941 -
COMMUNICATIONS 773 802 391 850 850
TRAVEL 2,501 3,042 1,242 4,500 6,000
DUES & FEES 1,437 1,731 616 2,000 2,500
EDUCATION & TRAINING 4,483 2,732 1,025 4,000 6,500
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 1,133 1,931 158 1,500 1,500
FOOD SUPPLIES 3,331 6,185 3,209 6,000 6,000
SMALL EQUIPMENT 3,595 - - 1,000 1,000
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (35,844) (45,769) - - (100,453)
TOTAL FOR CITY MANAGER: | 263,203 | 278,274 | 183,771 | 354,857 | 415,573 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
ELECTIONS
100 1400 10 523300 ADVERTISING 730 363 187 1,000 1,000
100 1400 10 571000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL 13,182 - 14,000 20,000 20,000
TOTAL FOR ELECTIONS: | 13,912 | 363 | 14,187 | 21,000 | 21,000 |
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION
100 1500 10 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 59,985 212,813 117,445 206,063 83,186
100 1500 10 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 1,143 2,423 2,382 5,136 2,166
100 1500 10 511300 OVERTIME WAGES - 1 5 - -
100 1500 10 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 19,500 16,924 3,245 19,000 -
100 1500 10 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 3,773 12,740 7,431 12,778 5,292
100 1500 10 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 882 2,980 1,738 2,992 1,238
100 1500 10 512400 RETIREMENT 4,842 21,349 12,879 21,000 825,707
100 1500 10 512600 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - -
100 1500 10 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1,419 2,176 2,575 5,279 3,373
100 1500 10 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 83,812 100,730 58,965 115,000 115,000
100 1500 10 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,097 139 256 - -
100 1500 10 522320 RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - - 500 -
100 1500 10 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 716 4,316 (2,604) 5,009 333,812
100 1500 10 523200 COMMUNICATIONS 7,990 5,248 3,110 6,500 6,500
100 1500 10 523300 ADVERTISING 51 100 160 250 -
100 1500 10 523400 PRINTING & BINDING 4,529 2,234 1,306 4,500 3,000
100 1500 10 523500 TRAVEL 40 1,031 835 100 -
100 1500 10 523600 DUES & FEES 14,490 14,009 86,563 24,000 20,000
100 1500 10 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,989 4,417 1,543 1,000 -
100 1500 10 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 7,052 3,354 2,395 6,000 5,000
100 1500 10 531270 GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 396 631 321 500 500
100 1500 10 531300 FOOD SUPPLIES 883 555 752 750 100
100 1500 10 531400 BOOKS & PERIODICALS 70 70 70 100 75
100 1500 10 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT - 298 1,524 1,000 1,000
100 1500 10 531700 PUBLIC ART - 6,992 - - -
100 1500 10 531700 INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 194 - - - -
100 1500 10 541100 PROPERTY SITES - - 6,582,029 - -
100 1500 10 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (39,175) (88,927) - - (128,814)
TOTAL FOR GENERAL ADMINISTRATION: | 176,678 | 326,603 | 6,884,925 | 437,457 | 1,277,134 |




FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION

100 1510 15 511100
100 1510 15 511101
100 1510 15 512100
100 1510 15 512200
100 1510 15 512300
100 1510 15 512400
100 1510 15 512700
100 1510 15 523100
100 1510 15 523200
100 1510 15 523300
100 1510 15 523400
100 1510 15 523500
100 1510 15 523600
100 1510 15 523700
100 1510 15 531100
100 1510 15 531300
100 1510 15 531600
100 1510 15 551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 244,125 139,186 78,446 199,096 227,581
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 3,822 2,716 2,166 3,852 3,249
GROUP INSURANCE 32,260 18,614 9,552 26,062 67,049
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 14,118 8,107 4,690 12,348 14,311
MEDICARE TAXES 3,302 1,896 1,097 2,887 3,347
RETIREMENT 24,675 23,245 12,623 29,485 14,224
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 7,118 2,423 2,492 5,101 3,756
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 5,029 6,337 3,823 8,022 -
COMMUNICATIONS - - 224 - 540
ADVERTISING 1,863 1,719 399 1,000 2,000
PRINTING & BINDING - 178 - - 200
TRAVEL 367 1,361 632 1,000 3,000
DUES & FEES 2,025 1,596 318 1,000 1,400
EDUCATION & TRAINING 4,979 2,003 250 2,000 5,000
SUPPLIES/MATERIALS 1,924 50 1,198 2,000 1,500
SUPPLIES- FOOD - - 82 - 200
SMALL EQUIPMENT - - 82 - 4,000
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (77,749) (55,205) - - (64,924)
TOTAL FOR FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION: | 267,858 | 154,226 | 118,074 | 293,853 | 286,432 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
TECHNOLOGY
100 1535 85 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 102,871 105,245 43,310 114,852 147,853
100 1535 85 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 2,482 2,481 1,083 2,568 2,166
100 1535 85 511300 OVERTIME WAGES 72 494 - 250 -
100 1535 85 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 14,955 15,159 4,566 16,800 17,629
100 1535 85 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 6,381 6,589 2,746 7,119 9,301
100 1535 85 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 1,492 1,541 642 1,669 2,175
100 1535 85 512400 RETIREMENT 11,011 13,948 7,487 17,009 10,350
100 1535 85 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 3,184 1,430 1,440 2,942 2,217
100 1535 85 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 85,854 102,624 42,462 105,000 100,000
100 1535 85 522320 RENTAL EQUIPMENT 9,004 7,622 3,114 9,000 8,000
100 1535 85 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 9,713 8,801 4,285 9,009 -
100 1535 85 523200 COMMUNICATIONS 3,397 1,393 550 5,500 2,000
100 1535 85 523600 DUES & FEES 84,785 114,742 97,485 100,000 100,000
100 1535 85 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,598 553 - 2,000 2,000
100 1535 85 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 723 586 - 2,000 1,000
100 1535 85 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 50,656 23,624 9,491 15,000 50,000
100 1535 85 531911 INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 37,192 - - - -
100 1535 85 542400 CAPITAL OUTLAY - COMPUTERS - - 900 50,000 -
100 1535 85 542500 CAPITAL OUTLAY - OTHER EQUIPMENT - 54,657 - 14,000 10,000
100 1535 85 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (39,532) (31,343) - - (143,062)
TOTAL FOR TECHNOLOGY:| 385,838 | 430,146 | 219,561 | 474,718 | 321,629 |
GEOGRAPHIC INFORMATION SYSTEM
100 1536 85 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 106,141 120,429 52,186 140,000 145,000
100 1536 85 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 1,208 2,438 1,644 3,280 -
100 1536 85 523600 DUES & FEES 39,719 30,000 32,604 30,000 7,900
100 1536 85 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 200 212 32 500 200
100 1536 85 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 1,052 367 1,324 500 1,500
100 1536 85 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (12,592) (11,709) - - (39,896)
TOTAL FOR GIS:| 135,728 | 141,737 | 87,790 | 174,280 | 114,704 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

HUMAN RESOURCES

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540
1540

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
523100
523200
523300
523500
523600
523700
531100
531600
531911
551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 112,860 124,030 70,343 126,941 158,112
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 2,524 2,522 2,166 2,568 2,166
GROUP INSURANCE 19,205 21,131 11,920 23,243 25,374
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 6,582 7,263 4,240 7,868 9,937
MEDICARE TAXES 1,539 1,699 992 1,837 2,324
RETIREMENT 12,901 15,927 8,754 19,016 7,906
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 3,496 1,567 1,588 3,290 2,429
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,557 9,002 1,807 4,000 6,500
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 2,878 3,242 2,032 4,274 -
COMMUNICATIONS 508 485 242 625 625
ADVERTISING - 330 465 200 1,000
TRAVEL 529 2,503 1,292 2,500 2,500
DUES & FEES 7,919 7,261 6,258 8,000 10,000
EDUCATION & TRAINING 2,290 6,298 4,003 5,000 4,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 5,288 3,743 7,405 5,000 7,000
SMALL EQUIPMENT - 495 - 1,500 2,000
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 1,135 - - - -
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (3,814) (4,934) - - (64,324)
TOTAL FOR HUMAN RESOURCES: | 181,397 | 202,563 | 123,506 | 215,862 | 177,548 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
522200
523100
523200
531100
531220
531230
531600
531911
541300
542500

STREET DEPARTMENT BUILDINGS

100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565
1565

55
55
55
55
55
55
55

521300
522200
523100
523200
531100
531230
541300

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

SALARIES & WAGES 77,739 71,698 36,620 71,243 89,080
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 4,205 2,534 2,166 2,568 2,166
GROUP INSURANCE 19,041 19,264 11,086 21,616 15,021
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 4,576 4,179 2,187 4,420 5,657
MEDICARE TAXES 1,070 977 511 1,029 1,323
RETIREMENT 7,105 12,372 3,904 10,551 4,454
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 3,059 1,293 895 1,825 2,004
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 57,596 39,219 47,992 50,000 75,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 5,313 6,732 5,024 10,532 -
COMMUNICATIONS 125,690 116,508 53,533 135,000 125,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 19,515 13,484 5,278 14,000 14,000
NATURAL GAS 13,681 14,159 9,725 11,016 18,000
ELECTRICITY 104,967 104,193 43,738 103,530 80,000
SMALL EQUIPMENT 3,441 - - 500 -
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 31,559 - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDINGS 6,900 6,691 - 626,000 683,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY - OTHER EQUIPMENT - 6,129 - - -

TOTAL FOR GENERAL GOVERNMENT BLDGS: | 485,457 | 419,432 | 222,659 | 1,063,830 | 1,114,706 |
TECHNICAL SERVICES 358 - - - -
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 5,146 6,614.45 6,646.07 6,000 6,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 602 694.63 369.38 788 -
COMMUNICATIONS 9,076 2,423.59 1,477.47 7,000 5,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS - 119.94 - - 500
ELECTRICITY 18,404 20,967.14 10,619 20,400 22,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDINGS - - - - 60,000

TOTAL FOR STREET DEPARTMENT BLDGS: | 33,586 | 30,820 | 19,112 | 34,188 | 93,500 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

COMMUNICATIONS AND OUTREACH

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570
1570

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

511100
511101
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
523100
523200
523300
523500
523600
523700
531100
531300
531400
531600
551000
572000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

SALARIES & WAGES 8,313 41,946 26,461 50,254 58,015
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 1,126 1,083 1,284 1,083
OVERTIME WAGES - 33 182 - -
GROUP INSURANCE (475) 698 152 315 1,144
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 558 2,608 1,825 3,118 3,664
MEDICARE TAXES 131 610 427 725 857
RETIREMENT 9,803 5,731 3,643 7,442 2,901
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 2,789 629 628 1,287 975
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - - - 75,000 -
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 3,381 3,444 536 1,124 -
COMMUNICATIONS 1,890 6,968 334 800 8,500
ADVERTISING - - 391 500 -
TRAVEL - - 18 - 500
DUES & FEES - 1,305 3,850 6,000 5,000
EDUCATION & TRAINING - 425 213 - 500
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 19,948 209 - 600 1,000
FOOD SUPPLIES - - - 100 400
BOOKS & PERIODICALS - 62 - - 100
SMALL EQUIPMENT 628 2,805 - 1,500 2,000
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (16,296) (22,516) - - (20,917)
PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES - - 155,000 -

TOTAL FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND OUTREACH: | 31,796 | 44,957 | 40,371 | 305,049 | 65,722 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

MUNICIPAL COURT

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650

2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650
2650

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

511100
511101
511200
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
523100

523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531300
531600
531911

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 155,588 144,060 80,424 197,325 163,435
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 5,585 3,615 3,573 6,778 4,149
SALARIES - TEMPORARY - - - 45,000 -
OVERTIME WAGES 23 56 18 - -
GROUP INSURANCE 18,841 20,347 14,103 29,720 46,764
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 9,552 8,699 4,829 15,023 10,390
MEDICARE TAXES 2,234 2,034 1,129 3,509 2,430
RETIREMENT 18,948 25,171 11,933 29,223 8,172
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 5,536 2,623 2,465 6,455 4,066
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 103,224 118,608 50,791 120,000 125,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 6,742 7,198 3,675 7,707 -
ADVERTISING - - - 150 -
PRINTING & BINDING 1,268 2,623 502 1,500 1,300
TRAVEL 413 (113) - 1,500 1,500
DUES & FEES 658 595 - 1,000 800
EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,375 520 300 3,500 2,500
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 1,331 773 385 1,500 1,500
FOOD SUPPLIES 58 110 126 500 300
SMALL EQUIPMENT 516 3,547 258 3,000 4,700
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 3,695 - - - -
TOTAL FOR MUNICIPAL COURT:| 335,587 | 340,465 | 174,513 | 473,390 | 377,005 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

POLICE ADMINISTRATION

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210
3210

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

511100
511101
511102
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
521300
522200
522320
523100
523200
523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531270
531400
531600
531700
531911

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 585,043 626,491 379,498 694,343 841,203
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 9,913 11,106 10,828 12,840 10,830
SALARIES - SPECIAL EVENTS 7,560 9,368 1,848 7,542 8,000
OVERTIME WAGES 6,558 10,003 7,067 10,721 11,000
GROUP INSURANCE 45,085 80,321 46,294 91,816 79,512
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 20,079 39,268 24,264 43,049 54,004
MEDICARE TAXES 4,696 9,184 5,675 10,068 12,630
RETIREMENT 66,499 79,848 43,484 99,867 42,610
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 18,481 8,023 8,686 17,276 12,436
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 5,855 11,362 3,605 10,040 8,000
TECHNICAL SERVICES - 9,807 - - -
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 7,575 1,729 1,497 20,748 10,000
RENTAL EQUIPMENT 886 22,822 - 1,886 10,500
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 25,844 5,341 10,860 22,817 -
COMMUNICATIONS 4,453 - 2,834 6,529 6,500
ADVERTISING 1,125 2,400 - 1,000 1,000
PRINTING & BINDING 4,160 5,539 1,161 6,500 6,900
TRAVEL 3,006 97,763 3,062 8,546 6,800
DUES & FEES 95,914 5,523 80,285 125,424 178,000
EDUCATION & TRAINING 3,313 14,003 5,977 11,160 5,800
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 8,947 10,431 16,784 19,010 20,000
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 7,442 - 5,290 11,214 11,500
BOOKS & PERIODICALS - 10,427 - 318 300
SMALL EQUIPMENT 6,311 46,763 3,001 8,900 15,000
OTHER SUPPLIES 44,511 16,733 55,458 55,000
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 15,900
TOTAL FOR POLICE ADMINISTRATION: | 983,256 | 1,133,424 | 678,730 | 1,297,072 | 1,407,525 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
PATROLS
100 3223 20 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 1,774,201 1,615,367 865,456 1,688,580 1,954,073
100 3223 20 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 41,106 40,414 33,568 43,656 37,905
100 3223 20 511102 SALARIES - SPECIAL EVENTS 56,401 67,942 22,407 75,000 70,000
100 3223 20 511300 OVERTIME WAGES 76,722 147,466 76,396 152,000 152,000
100 3223 20 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 131,733 296,416 146,441 342,036 301,780
100 3223 20 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 58,894 110,769 59,869 104,692 137,267
100 3223 20 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 13,774 25,906 14,002 24,484 32,103
100 3223 20 512400 RETIREMENT 191,483 242,982 102,099 250,071 105,304
100 3223 20 512600 UNEMPLOYMENT - - - - -
100 3223 20 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 54,029 24,361 21,120 43,260 37,759
100 3223 20 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - - - - -
100 3223 20 521300 TECHNICAL SERVICES 17,900 28,448 9,515 -
100 3223 20 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 82,211 93,053 42,026 96,535 87,000
100 3223 20 522320 RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - - - 120,000
100 3223 20 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 69,731 60,268 30,456 63,977 -
100 3223 20 523200 COMMUNICATIONS 35,177 32,705 15,458 30,594 31,000
100 3223 20 523400 PRINTING & BINDING 1,050 2,148 816 2,225 1,600
100 3223 20 523500 TRAVEL 1,470 2,034 2,957 6,250 6,000
100 3223 20 523600 DUES & FEES - 276 168 747 -
100 3223 20 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING 6,341 2,164 2,986 31,132 10,500
100 3223 20 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 4,789 2,241 2,144 4,000 4,000
100 3223 20 531270 GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 88,819 109,258 59,217 103,241 120,000
100 3223 20 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT 25,057 41,761 1,603 31,277 80,000
100 3223 20 531700 OTHER SUPPLIES 26,123 29,993 20,904 41,994 43,000
100 3223 20 531911 INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES - - - - -
100 3223 20 542200 CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES 154,957 44,118 40,375 150,000 -
100 3223 20 542400 CAPITAL OUTLAY - COMPUTERS 6,941 - 12,396 18,000 -
100 3223 20 542500 CAPITAL OUTLAY - OTHER EQUIPMENT - - 36,691 37,000 -
TOTAL FOR PATROLS: | 2,918,909 | 3,020,089 | 1,619,069 | 3,340,751 | 3,331,292 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

SUPPORT SERVICES
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511100
511101
511102
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
521300
522200
522320
523100
523200
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531110
531270
531300
531600
531700
531911
542100
542200

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 775,431 763,478 424,827 804,995 852,521
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 17,074 18,413 15,160 20,544 16,786
SALARIES - SPECIAL EVENTS 13,650 24,347 9,303 18,500 18,500
OVERTIME WAGES 15,192 29,608 16,120 22,000 30,000
GROUP INSURANCE 69,446 122,021 65,279 146,549 133,471
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 29,486 50,247 28,297 49,910 56,904
MEDICARE TAXES 6,896 11,751 6,618 11,673 13,308
RETIREMENT 74,670 94,643 51,594 119,216 44,126
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 20,625 9,288 10,071 20,623 14,397
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 410 40 28 800 500
TECHNICAL SERVICES 855 855 800 2,155 1,200
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 22,011 14,120 12,026 20,335 24,000
RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - 443 886 14,650
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 6,559 16,697 12,467 26,177 -
COMMUNICATIONS 12,194 13,713 6,910 9,448 17,000
PRINTING & BINDING 4,645 2,561 1,058 4,400 2,800
TRAVEL 5,141 112 1,311 12,255 24,600
DUES & FEES 92 123 228 988 9,700
EDUCATION & TRAINING 9,920 11,191 6,497 20,675 22,300
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 11,511 8,743 5,545 12,300 10,200
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS (EVIDENCE ROO} 3,103 2,469 1,571 5,217 5,000
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 18,423 22,387 11,922 20,800 23,000
SUPPLIES - FOOD - 114 - - -
SMALL EQUIPMENT 6,984 3,465 10,200 12,710 47,000
OTHER SUPPLIES 4,310 7,528 11,477 17,800 15,000
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - M&E - - 224 - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES 30,599 - - 50,000 -
TOTAL FOR SUPPORT SERVICES:| 1,159,227 | 1,227,913 | 709,977 | 1,430,956 | 1,396,963 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

POLICE EXPLORERS
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522320
523300
523500
523600
523700
531100
531270
531300
531600
531700
540000
572000
573000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - - 1,000 .
ADVERTISING - - - - -
TRAVEL 4,764 - - 5,000 5,000
DUES & FEES 847 - - 1,000 -
EDUCATION & TRAINING 3,345 - - 3,000 3,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 330 - - 2,500 -
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 245 - - 500 -
FOOD SUPPLIES 920 241 203 3,000 -
SMALL EQUIPMENT - - - 1,000 -
OTHER SUPPLIES 1,297 - - 1,500 2,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY - - - - -
PAYMENTS TO OTHERS(RADKIDS) - - - - -
PAYMENTS TO OTHERS(SHOP W/ A COP) - - - - -

TOTAL FOR POLICE CODE ENFORCEMENT: | 11,748 | 241 | 203 | 18,500 | 10,000 |
TOTAL FOR POLICE DEPARTMENT 5,073,140 5,381,667 3,007,979 6,087,279 6,145,780




FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

CODE COMPLIANCE

100 7450 80 511100 SALARIES & WAGES

100 7450 80 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY

100 7450 80 511300 OVERTIME WAGES

100 7450 80 512100 GROUP INSURANCE

100 7450 80 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES

100 7450 80 512300 MEDICARE TAXES

100 7450 80 512400 RETIREMENT

100 7450 80 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE

100 7450 80 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

100 7450 80 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.

100 7450 80 523200 COMMUNICATIONS

100 7450 80 523500 TRAVEL

100 7450 80 523600 DUES & FEES

100 7450 80 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING

100 7450 80 523850 CONTRACT LABOR

100 7450 80 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

100 7450 80 531270 GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL

100 7450 80 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT

100 7450 80 542200 CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES

FY 2020
ACTUAL

137,931
3,603
148
11,895
8,376
1,959
15,874
4,371
377
4,084
2,964
3,276
477
1,933
1,499
2,978

FY 2021
ACTUAL

FY 2022

YTD as of 3/31

BUDGET

FY 2023
BUDGET

TOTAL FOR CODE COMPLIANCE:l

201,745 |

**Function Moved to Building & Safety Services**



FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

STREETS ADMIN
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55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

511100
511101
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
522200
522320
523100
523200
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531270
531600
542200
551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 118,905 157,799 91,981.02 165,072 203,379
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 2,470 2,802 3,248.52 3,852 3,249
OVERTIME WAGES 2,112 2,820 1,362.84 - 2,500
GROUP INSURANCE 26,303 31,256 18,446.26 35,970 44,843
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 6,814 9,327 5,615.61 10,240 12,966
MEDICARE TAXES 1,594 2,181 1,313.36 2,400 3,032
RETIREMENT 13,349 17,009 10,458.59 24,446 10,294
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 3,476 1,630 2,067.67 4,229 2,526
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 1,523 4,421 1,440.63 1,000 3,000
RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - - - 15,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 3,241 3,555 2,142.42 4,484 -
COMMUNICATIONS 2,041 2,063 762.88 1,700 2,000
PRINTING & BINDING 823 15 - 500 -
TRAVEL 571 2,330 1,062.80 3,200 2,500
DUES & FEES 1,862 453 372.78 500 500
EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,244 1,993 1,058.24 4,000 6,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,396 3,907 1,918.09 3,000 4,000
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 3,394 3,822 2,211.15 3,200 4,500
SMALL EQUIPMENT - - - 9,000 -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES - - - - -
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION - (17,820) - - (21,027)
TOTAL FOR STREETS: | 193,118 | 229,562 | 145,463 | 276,793 | 299,262 |




FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS
STREETS
100 4221 55 511100 SALARIES & WAGES
100 4221 55 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY
100 4221 55 511102 SALARIES - SPECIAL EVENTS
100 4221 55 511300 OVERTIME WAGES
100 4221 55 512100 GROUP INSURANCE
100 4221 55 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
100 4221 55 512300 MEDICARE TAXES
100 4221 55 512400 RETIREMENT
100 4221 55 512600 UNEMPLOYMENT
100 4221 55 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
100 4221 55 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
100 4221 55 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
100 4221 55 522210 INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS & MAINT.
100 4221 55 522320 RENTAL EQUIPMENT
100 4221 55 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.
100 4221 55 523200 COMMUNICATIONS
100 4221 55 523500 TRAVEL
100 4221 55 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING
100 4221 55 523900 CONTRACT LABOR
100 4221 55 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
100 4221 55 531270 GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL
100 4221 55 531300 FOOD SUPPLIES
100 4221 55 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT
100 4221 55 531700 OTHER SUPPLIES
100 4221 55 541400 CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE
100 4221 55 542100 CAPITAL OUTLAY - M&E
100 4221 55 542200 CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES
100 4221 55 542300 CAPITAL OUTLAY - F&F
TOTAL FOR STREETS:l
STREET LIGHTS
100 4260 55 522210 INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS & MAINT.
100 4260 55 531230 ELECTRICITY

TOTAL FOR STREET LIGHTS:l

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
376,272 345,584 190,076 430,118 557,361
11,189 13,553 11,911 15,408 12,996
1,134 - -
19,416 17,656 6,091 15,000 8,000
74,225 64,518 35,299 84,716 60,478
24,352 22,826 12,677 26,670 35,858
5,695 5,338 2,965 6,240 8,386
40,780 48,631 27,272 54,371 28,268
- 4,198 - -
11,260 4,872 5,382 9,406 18,550
1,942 300 65 2,500 300
63,445 82,686 27,897 54,000 50,000
- (161) - -
245 526 - 1,000 23,000
18,626 14,436 8,773 18,428 -
5,783 5,926 2,339 5,500 5,700
1,855 1,858 1,303 2,000 2,000
7,443 6,491 2,594 5,000 5,000
56,097 50,982 45,263 95,000 170,000
21,890 15,755 4,854 25,000 15,000
23,272 27,721 13,202 20,000 25,000
514 201 387 500 500
6,362 4,136 4,136 6,000 6,000
10,293 9,306 6,056 11,000 10,000
- 14,602 1,850 - -
- 5,312 8,755 30,000 -
- 18,391 - 40,000 -
11,965 - - -
794,055 | 785,644 | 419,145 | 957,857 | 1,042,397 |
3,863 4,223 4,368 80,000 8,000
560,302 574,039 244,044 510,000 610,110
564,165 | 578,262 | 248,412 | 590,000 | 618,110 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
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511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
522200
522210
523100
523200
523700
531100
531230
531270
531600
531700

SALARIES & WAGES
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY
GROUP INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS & MAINT.

INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.
COMMUNICATIONS
EDUCATION & TRAINING
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
ELECTRICITY

GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL
SMALL EQUIPMENT

OTHER SUPPLIES

TOTAL FOR TRAFFIC ENGINEERING:l

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
60,415 62,491 25,758 62,739 -
1,196 1,195 1,083 1,284 -
11,579 3,531 1,537 14,377 -
3,407 826 360 3,885 -
797 8,035 3,438 913 -
6,680 838 785 9,291 -
1,936 11,103 5,726 1,607 -
7,299 5,800 20,000
- 2,782 1,311 - 1,000
3,579 1,026 333 2,741 -
921 150 500 700 1,200
70 46 75 500 1,500
425 10,906 4,733 500 5,000
11,315 4,580 1,001 11,000 2,500
5,323 146 153 5,000 5,000
3,087 135 138 500 1,000
- - - 500 500
118,029 | 120,889 | 51,143 | 121,337 | 37,700 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT1 OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
THEATER
100 6180 45 511100 SALARIES & WAGES 50,028 55,550 32,555 67,728 98,360
100 6180 45 511101 SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 1,573 1,572 1,408 2,568 1,733
100 6180 45 511300 OVERTIME WAGES - - -
100 6180 45 512100 GROUP INSURANCE 13,351 11,389 6,609 12,984 14,844
100 6180 45 512200 SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 2,674 3,120 1,915 4,200 6,206
100 6180 45 512300 MEDICARE TAXES 625 729 448 987 1,451
100 6180 45 512400 RETIREMENT 4,951 6,506 4,429 10,030 4,918
100 6180 45 512700 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1,498 682 849 1,735 1,058
100 6180 45 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 13,951 10,705 4,836 15,000 10,500
100 6180 45 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 2,410 2,461 1,311 2,772 -
100 6180 45 523200 COMMUNICATIONS 2,273 1,967 1,168 2,400 2,400
100 6180 45 523300 ADVERTISING 516 2,508 5,000 2,500
100 6180 45 523400 PRINTING & BINDING - 42 - - -
100 6180 45 523500 TRAVEL 819 1,183 468 1,500 1,500
100 6180 45 523600 DUES & FEES 4,432 1,337 2,443 10,000 5,000
100 6180 45 523700 EDUCATION & TRAINING - 740 - 1,000
100 6180 45 523850 CONTRACT LABOR - - - 3,000 1,500
100 6180 45 531100 SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 5,160 1,100 1,825 8,000 5,000
100 6180 45 531220 NATURAL GAS 1,907 1,793 1,464 3,000 3,200
100 6180 45 531230 ELECTRICITY 11,382 10,487 3,322 12,000 12,000
100 6180 45 531300 FOOD SUPPLIES - 52 500 100
100 6180 45 531500 SUPPLIES & INVENTORY FOR RESALE 1,494 789 1,308 10,000 5,000
100 6180 45 531600 SMALL EQUIPMENT - 2,708 636 - -
TOTAL FOR THEATER: | 119,044 | 116,681 | 67,733 | 173,404 | 178,269 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

PARKS & RECREATION
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45
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511100
511101
511102
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
522200
522210
522220
522320
523100
523200
523500
523600
523700
523850
531100
531220
531230
531270
531300
531500
531600
531700
531911
541100
541200
541300
542100
542200

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 157,645 243,022 131,430 291,378 371,509
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 6,222 6,184 5,414 10,272 8,664
SALARIES - SPECIAL EVENTS - - - - -
OVERTIME WAGES 858 6,840 2,616 - -
GROUP INSURANCE 31,420 56,076 31,703 63,797 59,239
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 9,562 14,832 8,144 18,069 23,571
MEDICARE TAXES 2,236 3,469 1,904 4,221 5,513
RETIREMENT 26,391 31,745 17,853 33,824 18,575
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 7,326 3,196 3,646 5,851 4,954
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - - - - -
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 36,011 31,928 11,536 30,000 30,000
INFRASTRUCTURE REPAIRS & MAINT. - - 40,000 5,000
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE-RESERVOIR L£ - - - - -
RENTAL EQUIPMENT 319 - - 2,500 3,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 9,976 10,744 4,063 8,516 -
COMMUNICATIONS 1,616 3,363 1,614 2,000 2,500
TRAVEL 1,756 3,634 1,063 5,000 3,500
DUES & FEES 65 450 168 500 450
EDUCATION & TRAINING 7,410 8,508 792 10,000 8,500
CONTRACT LABOR - - - - -
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 18,474 20,816 6,818 30,000 40,000
NATURAL GAS 411 429 187 450 450
ELECTRICITY 32,392 34,668 15,258 36,000 36,000
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 13,092 16,952 7,639 15,000 16,000
FOOD SUPPLIES - - - - -
SUPPLIES & INVENTORY FOR RESALE 55 3,641 - - -
SMALL EQUIPMENT 2,497 8,396 4,140 8,000 15,000
OTHER SUPPLIES 1,214 1,388 2,764 1,000 3,000
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - SITE 115,000 - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - SITE IMPROVEMENTS 22,524 - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDINGS - - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - M&E - 53,501 - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES - - - - -
TOTAL FOR PARKS & RECREATION: | 504,472 | 563,781 | 258,752 | 616,378 | 655,426 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

BUILDING AND SAFETY SERVICES
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511100
511101
511200
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512600
512700
521200
522200
522320
523100
523200
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531270
531300
531400
531600
531700
531911
542200
542400

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 562,571 566,571 298,847 647,441 706,745
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 13,395 14,874 10,828 15,408 12,996
SALARIES - TEMPORARY - - - - -
OVERTIME WAGES 6,827 315 - 1,000 -
GROUP INSURANCE 63,054 69,371 33,626 91,327 66,709
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 34,509 34,491 18,562 40,142 44,624
MEDICARE TAXES 8,070 8,050 4,341 9,387 10,436
RETIREMENT 63,684 82,239 38,729 95,883 42,405
UNEMPLOYMENT - 2,555 - - -
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 18,377 8,396 8,095 16,587 13,014
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - 35 - 250 -
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,750 1,827 1,618 3,000 3,000
RENTAL EQUIPMENT - - 32,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 18,490 19,527 12,227 25,652 -
COMMUNICATIONS 54,913 29,629 14,717 60,000 45,000
PRINTING & BINDING 3,148 1,798 1,045 2,000 2,000
TRAVEL 28 3,321 - 5,000 4,000
DUES & FEES 26,183 6,259 3,616 23,000 19,200
EDUCATION & TRAINING 4,042 7,062 1,127 8,000 6,000
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 1,764 2,176 1,178 2,000 2,300
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 5,504 8,457 3,386 8,000 7,000
FOOD SUPPLIES 902 144 - 1,000 300
BOOKS & PERIODICALS 5,552 806 - 1,000 300
SMALL EQUIPMENT 4,220 13,923 3,351 3,500 4,000
OTHER SUPPLIES - - - - 500
INCIDENT MGT- EMERGENCY SUPPLIES 2,940 - - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES - - - 25,000 -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - COMPUTERS 5,615 - - 3,600 -
TOTAL FOR BUILDING AND SAFETY SERVICES: | 906,538 | 881,826 | 455,295 | 1,088,177 | 1,022,529 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310
7310

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531400
531600
541200

SALARIES & WAGES
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY
GROUP INSURANCE
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ADVERTISING

PRINTING & BINDING
TRAVEL

DUES & FEES
EDUCATION & TRAINING
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
BOOKS & PERIODICALS
SMALL EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY - SITE IMPROVEMENTS
TOTAL FOR REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING:l

FY 2020
ACTUAL

FY 2021
ACTUAL

FY 2022

YTD as of 3/31

BUDGET

FY 2023
BUDGET

113,862
1,083
16,283
7,127
1,667
5,693
1,412
10,000
300

300
9,720
710
1,200
200

300

200
500,000

670,057 |




FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT

PLANNING AND ZONING

100 7410 40 511100
100 7410 40 511101
100 7410 40 511300
100 7410 40 512100
100 7410 40 512200
100 7410 40 512300
100 7410 40 512400
100 7410 40 512700
100 7410 40 521100
100 7410 40 521200
100 7410 40 522200
100 7410 40 523100
100 7410 40 523200
100 7410 40 523300
100 7410 40 523400
100 7410 40 523500
100 7410 40 523600
100 7410 40 523700
100 7410 40 531100
100 7410 40 531270
100 7410 40 531600
100 7410 40 542400
100 7410 40 551000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 335,588 349,198 216,095 458,311 387,514
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 5,939 5,934 6,497 8,988 6,498
OVERTIME WAGES - - 151 - -
GROUP INSURANCE 41,698 47,100 30,596 65,993 64,731
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 20,566 21,382 13,441 28,412 24,429
MEDICARE TAXES 4,810 5,000 3,144 6,641 5,713
RETIREMENT 39,291 46,972 28,012 52,277 19,376
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 10,698 4,654 5,732 9,043 7,213
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 8,300 2,300 1,150 8,400 3,000
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 152,828 21,500 40,897 107,750 125,500
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 854 956 1,267 2,500 2,000
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 10,075 11,256 7,720 16,233 -
COMMUNICATIONS 1,484 1,465 951 2,250 1,500
ADVERTISING 12,976 12,153 3,557 12,500 12,500
PRINTING & BINDING 1,338 2,640 440 2,500 2,500
TRAVEL 2,828 1,063 1,220 10,000 10,000
DUES & FEES 25,133 9,051 1,312 25,500 21,780
EDUCATION & TRAINING 3,561 2,800 1,435 12,000 6,600
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,517 5,335 689 4,000 3,500
GASOLINE & MOTOR OIL 2,622 3,244 1,595 3,000 4,000
SMALL EQUIPMENT 8,272 3,526 4,832 1,250 500
CAPITAL OUTLAY - COMPUTERS 6,941 - - 5,100 -
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATION (105,702) (93,769) - - (19,513)
TOTAL FOR PLANNING AND ZONING: | 593,617 | 463,759 | 370,733 | 842,648 | 689,341 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AND TOURISM

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510
7510

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
521200
523100
523200
523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531300
531600
572000

TOTAL FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ADMIN:l

SALARIES & WAGES

SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY
GROUP INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
MEDICARE TAXES
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
RENTAL OF LAND & BUILDINGS
COMMUNICATIONS
ADVERTISING

PRINTING & BINDING

TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

FOOD SUPPLIES

SMALL EQUIPMENT
PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
- 34,291 65,000 84,000
- 1,083 1,284 1,083
- 4,274 8,742 14,927
- 2,095 4,032 5,275
- 490 945 1,234
- 3,851 9,626 4,200
- 812 1,665 2,491
- 30 25,000 1,000
533 6,000 - 12,000
- 405 1,000 900
- - 3,000 2,000
- - 1,000 200
- 496 1,500 1,200
- 168 6,500 -
- 817 1,000 1,000
- 364 500 500
- 135 500 300
- 2,728 1,500 -
- 5,790 55,000 30,000
533 63,830 | 187,794 | 162,310 |




FUND

FUNCT DEP1 OBJECT

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT/MAINSTREET

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550
7550

35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

511100
511101
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
523100
523200
523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
531100
531300

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SALARIES & WAGES 63,331 66,398 37,708 68,250 76,913
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 1,233 1,232 1,083 1,284 1,083
GROUP INSURANCE 1,682 789 387 735 791
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 3,979 4,180 2,332 4,232 4,836
MEDICARE TAXES 931 977 545 987 1,131
RETIREMENT 6,678 8,741 3,741 10,108 3,846
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 1,873 911 849 1,749 1,412
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. - - 979 1,950 -
COMMUNICATIONS 994 991 511 1,250 1,300
ADVERTISING - - 15 - 500
PRINTING & BINDING - 496 - 750 500
TRAVEL 282 1,434 55 2,500 2,500
DUES & FEES 477 1,381 856 1,000 1,500
EDUCATION & TRAINING 3,207 475 1,110 1,250 1,500
SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 3,239 1,575 353 2,500 2,500
FOOD 99 146 42 750 300
TOTAL FOR MAIN STREET:| 88,005 | 89,725 | 50,566 | 99,295 | 100,611 |




FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
INTERFUND/INTERDEPARTMENTAL CHARGES
100 9000 55 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS | - | - | - | (484,583)| - |
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
100 9000 10 611310 TRANSFERS TO CANTON BUILDING AUTH 183,290 - - - -
100 9000 10 611540 TRANSFERS TO SANITATION FUND - 245,000 - - -
100 9000 10 611999 TRANSFERS TO DOWNTOWN DEV AUTH - 25,000 - - -
100 9000 15 572000 PAYMENTS TO OTHERS (TAX SRVCS) - - 64,124 22,000 22,000
100 9000 25 572000 PAYMENTS TO OTHERS (FIRE SRVCS) 4,272,988 4,646,687 5,228,275 5,300,000 5,418,000
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS: | 4,456,278 | 4,916,687 | 5,292,399 | 5,322,000 | 5,440,000 |
CONTINGENCIES
100 9000 10 579000 CONTINGENCIES - TUITION REIMBURSEMENTS 42,000
100 9000 57 579000 CONTINGENCIES - - - 300,000 407,729
100 9000 57 579001 CONTINGENCIES - MERIT PAY INCREASES - - - 40,000 -
TOTAL CONTINGENCIES: | - | - | - | 340,000 | 449,729 |
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: 16,172,457 $ 16,773,726 $ 18,660,684 $ 20,359,833 $ 21,999,240




CITY OF CANTON BUDGET

Confiscated Assets Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
210 331300 HIDTA DEA S - S - S - S - S
210 361000 INTEREST INCOME - - - -
210 134220 RESERVES - - - -

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: - - - -

TOTAL REVENUES: $ -5 -5 . - S




CITY OF CANTON BUDGET

Confiscated Assets Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT

ADMINISTRATION
210 3210 20 531600

POLICE PATROL
210 3223 20 523700

210 3223 20 531600

PD BUILDINGS
210 3260 20 522200

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
210 9000 20 579000

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES:

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

SMALL EQUIPMENT

TRAINING
SMALL EQUIPMENT

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

CONTINGENCIES

FY 2020
ACTUAL

FY 2021
ACTUAL

FY 2022

YTD as of 3/31

BUDGET

FY 2023
BUDGET




CITY OF CANTON

ARPA Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND  SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
230 332100 ARPA PROCEEDS S - S 140,464 S 45,606 S 5,700,133 S 1,214,195
222 361000 INTEREST INCOME - - - - -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: - 140,464 45,606 5,700,133 1,214,195

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S - S 140,464 S 45,606 S 5,700,133 S 1,214,195




CITY OF CANTON

ARPA Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND

FUNCT

DEPT OBJECT

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

OTHER USES OF FUNDS

230
230
230
230
222
222
222

9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000

10
10
10
10
10
10
50

579000
611000
611280
611290
611505
611540
551000

CONTINGENCIES

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER TO RENTAL CAR TAX FUND
TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND
TRANSFER TO WATER FUND
TRANSFER TO SANITATION FUND
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
- S - S - $ 2579133 § -
- 127,642 41,275 1,027,000 1,184,742
- - - 24,000 -
- - - 2,070,000 -
- 9,325 2,707 - -
- 3,497 1,624 - B
- - - - 29,453
- $ 140,464 S 45,606 $ 5,700,133 $ 1,214,195




CITY OF CANTON

TAD Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND  SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
230 332100 TAD TAXES S - S - S - S - S 336,000
222 361000 INTEREST INCOME - - - - -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: - - - - 336,000

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S - S - S - S -5 336,000




CITY OF CANTON

TAD Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND

FUNCT

DEPT OBJECT

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

OTHER USES OF FUNDS

230
230
230
230
222
222
222

9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000
9000

10
10
10
10
10
10
50

579000
611000
611280
611290
611505
611540
551000

CONTINGENCIES

TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER TO RENTAL CAR TAX FUND
TRANSFER TO HOUSING FUND
TRANSFER TO WATER FUND
TRANSFER TO SANITATION FUND
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
- . -8 - $ 336,000

- S - S - S - § 336,000




CITY OF CANTON

Hotel/Motel Tax Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
275 314100 HOTEL/MOTEL TAXES S 532,416 S 666,827 S 239,788 S 600,000 S 680,000
275 361000 INTEREST INCOME 46 51 34 60 100
275 134220  RESERVES - 30,940 -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: 532,462 666,878 239,822 631,000 680,100

TOTAL REVENUES: S 532,462 S 666,878 S 239,822 S 631,000 S 680,100




CITY OF CANTON

Hotel/Motel Tax Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT
275 6140 10 541300
275 6240 10 572000
275 7540 10 572001
275 7540 10 572002
275 7540 10 572003
275 7540 10 572004
275 7540 10 572005
275 7540 35 523300
275 7540 35 523400
275 7540 35 523500
275 7540 35 523600
275 7540 35 523700
275 7540 35 523900
275 7540 35 531100
275 7540 35 541400

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

OTHER USES OF FUNDS

275
275

9000
9000

15 579000 CONTINGENCIES

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

CAPITAL OUTLAY - BUILDING & IMPROVE $ - S - S - S - S -
INTERAGENCY-TREE CITY - - - - -
INTERAGENCY-CANTON TOURISM 120,000 150,000 - 60,000 237,500
INTERAGENCY-CC ARTS COUNCIL 35,000 - - 35,000 -
INTERAGENCY-CC CHAMBER OF COMME 2,500 2,500 - 2,500 10,000
INTERAGENCY-CC HISTORICAL SOCIETY 40,000 25,000 - 75,000 75,000
INTERAGENCY-MAIN STREET 60,000 70,000 - 60,000 50,000
ADVERTISING 29,333 88,274 21,455 60,000 -
PRINTING & BINDING 4,356 3,049 - 4,000 -
TRAVEL 180 - - 2,500 -
DUES & FEES 2,454 - - 5,000 -
EDUCATION & TRAINING 3,520 - - 2,000 -
CONTRACT LABOR - - - 100,000 -
GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 184 1,861 - - -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE 20,119 - - - -
317,646 340,684 21,455 406,000 372,500

10 611000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND 258,241 256,907 - 225,000 307,600
258,241 256,907 - 225,000 307,600

575,887 S 597,591 S 21,455 S 631,000 $ 680,100

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: S




CITY OF CANTON

Rental Car Tax Fund Revenue Budget

FUND  SOURCES

280 314400
280 361000
280 134220

REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS

RENTAL CAR TAXES
INTEREST INCOME
RESERVES
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES:

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

280 391506

TOTAL REVENUES:

TRANSFER FROM ARPA FUND
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
90,632 $ 113,645 $ 34,558 $ 95,000 $ 110,000
1,100 97 - 100 100
91,732 113,742 34,558 95,100 110,100
- - - 24,000 -
- - - 24,000 -
91,732 $ 113,742 $ 34,558 $ 119,100 $ 110,100




CITY OF CANTON

Rental Car Tax Fund Expenditure Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
280 7540 35 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $ -8 11,975 $ 9,775 $ 30,000 $ -
280 7520 10 572000 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES 24,000 24,000 - 24,000 24,000
280 7510 35 523850 CONTRACT LABOR - - -
280 6220 45 541400 CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE - - - - 56,100
280 6500 10 572000 LIBRARY SUPPLEMENT 20,000 20,000 - 20,000 30,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES: 44,000 55,975 9,775 74,000 110,100

OTHER USES OF FUNDS

280 9000 10 611000 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - 160,000 - - -
280 9000 15 579000 CONTINGENCIES - - - 45,100 -
- 160,000 - 45,100 -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: S 44,000 S 215,975 S 9,775 S 119,100 $ 110,100




CITY OF CANTON BUDGET

Housing Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL BUDGET BUDGET BUDGET
220 391506  TRANSFER FROM ARPA FUND S - S - S - § 2,070,000 $
220 361000 INTEREST INCOME - - - -
220 134220  RESERVES - - - -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: - - - 2,070,000

TOTAL REVENUES: S - S - S - $ 2,070,000 $




CITY OF CANTON BUDGET

Housing Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

220 7300 30 523850 CONTRACT LABOR

220 7300 30 572000 FIRST TIME HOME BUYER'S PROGRAM

220 7300 30 572000 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES (CHA)
TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
220 9000 30 579000 CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020
ACTUAL

FY 2021
ACTUAL

FY 2022

YTD as of 3/31

BUDGET

150,000 $
150,000
570,000

FY 2023
BUDGET

870,000

1,200,000

1,200,000

$

2,070,000 $




CITY OF CANTON

Canton Building Authority Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND  SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
310 391100 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND S 183,290 $ S - S - S -
310 391331  TRANSFERS FROM SPLOST VI FUND - - - -
310 391505 TRANSFERS FROM WATER FUND 2,227,481 2,223,105 3,488,179 2,226,885 1,799,464
TOTAL REVENUES: 2,410,771 2,223,105 3,488,179 2,226,885 1,799,464

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

310 134220 RESERVE FUNDS - - - -
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: - - - -
TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S 2,410,771 $ 2,223,105 S 3,488,179 S 2,226,885 $ 1,799,464




CITY OF CANTON

Canton Building Authority Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBIJECT
EXPENDITURES
310 8000 10 581201
310 8000 10 581203
310 8000 10 581205
310 8000 10 581206
310 8000 10 582101
310 8000 10 582103
310 8000 10 582105
310 8000 10 582106
310 8000 10 583000

OTHERS USES OF FUNDS

310
310

9000
9000

10
10

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

611505
579000

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2004
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2007
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2014A
PRINCIPAL PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2014B
INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2004
INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2007
INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2014A
INTEREST PAYMENTS ON BONDS 2014B
FISCAL AGENT'S FEES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

TRANSFERS TO WATER FUND
CONTINGENCIES
TOTAL OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
181,993 $ - -8 . ]
423,340 444,378 230,403 466,463 489,645
327,000 334,000 3,041,000 346,000 -
888,000 909,000 - 934,000 958,000
1,297 . . . -
191,859 170,820 77,196 148,736 125,558
98,103 89,438 13,431 80,587 -
298,079 274,369 125,049 250,099 225,161
1,100 1,100 1,100 1,000 1,100
2,410,771 2,223,105 3,488,179 2,226,885 1,799,464
2,410,771 $ 2,223,105 $ 3,488,179 $ 2,226,885 $ 1,799,464




CITY OF CANTON BUDGET

SPLOST VIl Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
322 334310 CAPITAL DIRECT (LMIG) S 318,408 282,229 S 311,013 S 300,000 S 310,000
322 336000 LOCAL GOVERNMENT GRANT- CDBG - - 127,496 - -
322 337100  SPLOST VII REVENUE (INTERGOVERNMERM 4,607,118 5,388,119 2,016,350 5,100,000 5,975,000
322 361000 INTEREST INCOME 252 522 474 - 1,000
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: 4,925,778 5,670,870 2,455,333 5,400,000 6,286,000

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

322 134200  SPLOST VIl RESERVE - - 1,565,801 2,518,898 264,000
322 391321  TRANSFER FROM OTHER FUNDS 6,281 - - - -
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: 6,281 - 1,565,801 2,518,898 264,000
TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S 4932059 $ 5670870 $ 4,021,134 S 7,918,898 S 6,550,000




CITY OF CANTON

SPLOST VIl Fund Expenditure Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBIJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
COMMUNICATIONS & TECHNOLOGY
322 1535 85 542500 OTHER EQUIPMENT S - S 9,098 S - S 260,847 S 260,847
322 1535 85 572000 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES - 413,051 413,051 413,051 -
GENERAL GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
322 1565 10 541300 BUILDINGS 185,593 227,308 1,014,182 2,470,000 2,250,000
STREETS
322 4221 55 541400 ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE 1,093,835 635,686 391,934 1,300,000 1,300,000
322 4221 55 542100 MACHINERY - - - - -
PARKS & RECREATION
322 6220 45 541100 SITE 1,414,814 - 80,016 475,000 2,739,153
322 6220 45 541200 SITE IMPROVEMENTS - 1,674,067 249,501 - -
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
322 7510 35 541400 INFRASTRUCTURE - - 3,000,000 3,000,000 -
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: S 2,694,242 S 2,959,210 $ 5,148,684 S 7,918,898 S 6,550,000




CITY OF CANTON

Road & Sidewalk Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND  SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
350 334210  SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS- STREETS S 537,172 S - S - S - S
350 361000 INTEREST INCOME 21,813 1,363 - -
TOTAL REVENUES: 558,985 1,363 - -

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS
350 134201 FUND BALANCE- RESERVE - - - -

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: - - - -

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S 558,985 S 1,363 S - S - S




CITY OF CANTON

Road & Sidewalk Fund Expenditure Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBIJECT EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

350 4221 55 541400 INFRASTRUCTURE $ - S -5 - S - S

TOTAL EXPENDITURES: - - - -

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
350 9000 57 579000 CONTINGENCIES - - - -

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: S - S -5 - S -5




CITY OF CANTON

Impact Fee Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
355 331150 FEDERAL GOVERNMENT GRANT-LWCF  $ - S 39,351 S - S - S -
355 341320 PARKS & RECREATION IMPACT FEES 1,048,417 1,379,430 646,169 1,060,000 1,300,000
355 341321  POLICE DEPARTMENT IMPACT FEES 47,086 55,267 18,133 48,000 40,000
355 341322  FIRE DEPARTMENT IMPACT FEES 312,107 378,473 - 328,000 270,000
355 341324  ROADS & BRIDGES IMPACT FEES 251,030 221,335 88,977 210,000 200,000
355 341325  ADMINISTRATIVE IMPACT FEES 52,715 71,905 27,455 49,000 58,000
355 361000 INTEREST INCOME 13,620 1,406 - - -
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: 1,724,975 2,147,167 780,734 1,695,000 1,868,000

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

355 134200 IMPACT FEES RESERVE - - - 1,690,000 1,630,000
355 336000 TRANSFERS FROM CHEROKEE COUNTY - - - - -
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: - - - 1,690,000 1,630,000

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S 1,724975 $ 2,147,167 S 780,734 S 3,385,000 S 3,498,000




CITY OF CANTON

Impact Fee Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT
355 1500 10 521200
355 3223 20 542500
355 4221 55 541400
355 4221 55 541408
355 6220 45 541100

OTHER USES OF FUNDS
355 9000 10 579000
355 9000 10 611101
355 9000 25 572000

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET
ADMINISTRATIVE/COUNSULTING FEES ~ $ -8 -8 36,000 $ 49,000 $ 49,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY - EQUIPMENT - - 175,000 - 100,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE 950 950 250,000 - -
COMMERCE BLVD 16,388 16,388 50,000 50,000 50,000
PARKS IMPROVEMENTS 1,276,834 1,276,834 700,000 2,750,000 2,700,000
TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: 1,294,172 1,294,172 1,211,000 2,849,000 2,899,000
CONTINGENCIES - - 291,000 536,000 300,000
TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND 70,000 70,000 - - 29,000
PAYMENTS TO OTHER AGENCIES 364,570 378,473 - - 270,000
TOTAL OTHER USES OF FUNDS: 434,570 448,473 291,000 536,000 599,000
TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: $ 1,728,742 $ 1,742,645 $ 1,502,000 $ 3,385,000 $ 3,498,000




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND  SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
505 344210 WATER CHARGES $ 6,127,214 S 6,569,883 S 3,091,847 S 6,250,000 S 6,123,500
505 344215  WATER TAP FEES 523,951 595,492 182,220 590,000 500,000
505 344255  SEWER CHARGES 6,642,016 7,294,891 3,620,742 7,200,000 7,373,000
505 344225  SEWER TAP FEES 2,183,536 2,480,748 706,055 3,060,000 2,000,000
505 344235 TURN ON FEES 8,525 20,250 9,425 15,000 18,000
505 344240 TRANSFER OF SERVICE FEES 25 - - - -
505 349300 BAD CHECK FEES 2,065 3,745 2,030 4,200 4,000
505 349400  LATE FEES 96,675 132,436 60,669 140,000 120,000
505 349901 CONNECTION FEES 54,926 63,688 22,758 59,000 54,600
505 361000 INTEREST INCOME 62,494 11,701 - 10,200 5,000
505 362001  REALIZED GAIN ON DISPOSITIONS 27,386 - - - -
505 380000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 3,626 7,968 2,764 - 3,500
TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES: 15,732,439 17,180,802 7,698,510 17,328,400 16,201,600
OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS
505 134201  RESERVE FUNDS - - 8,184,742 7,031,113 7,462,055
505 391230 TRANSFERS FROM ARPA - 9,325 - - -
505 391331  TRANSFERS FROM SPLOST 87,125 - - - -
505 393300 PROCEEDS FROM BOND ISSUANCE - - 10,800,000 18,300,000 18,800,000
TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: 87,125 9,325 18,984,742 25,331,113 26,262,055
TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: $ 15,819,564 $ 17,190,127 S 26,683,252 S 42,659,513 S 42,463,655




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
SANITARY SEWER INFRASTRUCTURE
505 4331 75 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES S 4,000 S 1,801 S 8,578 S 40,000 S 15,000
505 4331 75 521300 TECHNICAL SERVICES - 5,700 - 2,000 -
505 4331 75 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 12,769 172,717 8,720 60,000 50,000
505 4331 75 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 3,307 3,693 222 483 -
505 4331 75 523600 DUES & FEES - 1,000 - 1,500 1,000
505 4331 75 531100 GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 485 1,726 1,869 2,000 4,000
505 4331 75 541400 INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS - - 893,986 4,100,000 2,000,000
505 4331 75 542100 CAPITAL OUTLAY - MACHINERY - - - - -
TOTAL FOR SANITARY SEWER MAINTENANCE: 20,561 186,637 913,374 4,205,983 2,070,000
SEWER LIFT STATIONS

505 4334 75 521200 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - - -
505 4334 75 521300 TECHNICAL SERVICES - - - - -
505 4334 75 522200 REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 54,917 123,158 94,748 165,000 615,000
505 4334 75 523100 INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 5,573 4,981 2,105 4,410 -
505 4334 75 531100 GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS 407 673 453 1,000 1,000

505 4334 75 531210 NATURAL GAS 249
505 4334 75 531230 ELECTRICITY 128,899 133,031 50,936 116,280 130,000
505 4334 75 541400 INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS - - 12,959 - -
TOTAL FOR SEWER LIFT STATIONS: 189,796 262,091 161,201 286,690 746,000




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT

SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANTS

505 4335 75 521200
505 4335 75 521300
505 4335 75 522110

505 4335 75 522200

505 4335 75 522320
505 4335 75 523100
505 4335 75 523200
505 4335 75 523600
505 4335 75 531100
505 4335 75 531210
505 4335 75 531230

505 4335 75 541400

TOTAL FOR SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANTS:

EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TECHNICAL SERVICES
SLUDGE DISPOSAL

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.
COMMUNICATIONS

DUES & FEES

GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
CHEMICALS

ELECTRICITY

CAPITAL OUTLAY-INFRASTRUCTURE

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
3,430 - 332,551 657,000 964,500
8,670 9,224 - 10,000 5,000
352,704 509,086 192,400 480,000 425,000
29,204 35,507 18,797 50,000 50,000
32,609 - - -
14,178 48,507 56,261 18,617 -
3,662 1,587 838 3,000 -
5,550 21,968 - 7,500 10,000
5,242 1,766 514 5,500 3,000
126,576 119,995 56,049 135,000 175,000
220,420 211,225 109,737 224,400 300,000
- - 7,739,603 18,300,000 19,925,000
802,245 958,865 8,506,749 19,891,017 21,857,500




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FUND

FUNCT

DEPT OBJECT

WATER ADMINISTRATION

505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505
505

4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410
4410

65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65
65

511100
511101
511300
512100
512200
512300
512400
512700
522200
522320
523100
523200
523300
523400
523500
523600
523700
523900
523910
531100
531270
531300
531600
531700
542200
542500
574000

EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS

SALARIES & WAGES

SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY

OVERTIME WAGES

GROUP INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES

MEDICARE TAXES

RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP INSURANCE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT RENTAL

INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.
COMMUNICATIONS

ADVERTISING

PRINTING & BINDING

TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
CONTRACTED SERVICES-UTILITY PARTNE
CONTRACTED SERVICES-BILLING
GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
GASOLINE & OIL

FOOD SUPPLIES

SMALL EQUIPMENT

UNIFORMS

CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - OTHER EQUIPMENT
BAD DEBT

TOTAL FOR WATER ADMINISTRATION:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

354,616 369,726 209,293 404,653 552,680
10,007 10,017 8,663 10,272 9,747
7,353 9,811 5,636 - -
61,276 68,505 39,054 76,157 72,893
22,243 23,316 13,515 25,085 34,870
5,121 5,460 3,161 5,869 8,155
40,595 53,199 25,162 59,927 27,634
11,450 4,928 5,521 10,367 11,000
1,351 1,431 1,690 2,000 2,000
2,473 2,743 1,243 3,000 3,000
100,382 68,315 29,218 61,352 -
101,074 96,650 47,083 90,000 94,000
- 40 - - -
824 995 294 1,200 1,200
580 792 - 1,500 2,000
125,919 59,902 32,380 150,000 70,000
- 495 - 2,000 2,000
1,750,000 1,750,000 875,000 1,787,040 1,787,040
36,139 31,087 14,557 40,000 40,000
3,637 1,675 1,160 3,000 3,000
3,007 4,300 2,188 3,000 5,000

- - 562 -
5,443 1,163 - 5,000 3,000
507 300 - 300 300
- - 30,000 -
- - 254 100,000 65,000
2,643,997 2,564,848 1,315,631 2,871,721 2,794,520




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT
WATER SUPPLY
505 4420 65 511100
505 4420 65 512100
505 4420 65 512200
505 4420 65 512300
505 4420 65 512400
505 4420 65 512700
505 4420 65 521200
505 4420 65 521300
505 4420 65 522200
505 4420 65 522320
505 4420 65 523100
505 4420 65 523200
505 4420 65 523300
505 4420 65 523500
505 4420 65 523600
505 4420 65 523700
505 4420 65 531100
505 4420 65 531210
505 4420 65 531220
505 4420 65 531230
505 4420 65 531270
505 4420 65 531280
505 4420 65 531300
505 4420 65 531600
505 4420 65 531700
505 4420 65 542200
505 4420 65 579000

EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS

SALARIES & WAGES

GROUP INSURANCE

SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES
MEDICARE

RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP INSURANCE
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
TECHNICAL SERVICES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
EQUIPMENT RENTAL/COPIERS
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.
COMMUNICATIONS
ADVERTISING

TRAVEL

DUES & FEES

EDUCATION & TRAINING
GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS
CHEMICALS

NATURAL GAS

ELECTRICITY

GASOLINE & OIL

SANITATION

FOOD SUPPLIES/ SPECIAL EVENTS
SMALL EQUIPMENT

OTHER SUPPLIES

CAPITAL OUTLAY
CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL FOR WATER SUPPLY:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
39,277 38,781 8,457 42,863 44,598
9,860 8,751 1,931 8,909 9,900
2,374 2,334 507 2,660 2,765
556 547 119 620 647
3,454 6,271 2,349 6,665 6,900
1,311 592 584 50 1,500
9,121 123,544 13,759 17,675 30,000
9,039 9,530 325 14,825 9,000
35,113 54,402 6,125 16,175 50,000
- - - 125 -
7,176 6,654 3,398 7,140 7,500
2,570 2,742 794 2,126 2,900
- - 63 -
- - - 500 500
4,197 6,104 823 4,300 6,000
21 160 - 625 400
496 704 257 1,450 900
163,126 167,284 57,492 135,000 160,000
220 221 66 250 250
17,950 23,369 6,251 21,375 25,000
180 189 108 625 625
- 252 509 - -
35 51 - 125 125
726 548 350 1,125 1,000
605 11,207 196 1,425 2,000
- - - 8,500 -
- - - 18,750 5,000
307,407 464,235 104,402 313,946 367,510




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT
WATER TREATMENT
505 4430 70 521200
505 4430 70 521300
505 4430 70 522110
505 4430 70 522200
505 4430 70 523100
505 4430 70 523200
505 4430 70 531100
505 4430 70 531210
505 4430 70 531220
505 4430 70 531230
505 4430 70 541400
WATER DISTRIBUTION
505 4440 70 521200
505 4440 70 521300
505 4440 70 522200
505 4440 70 522210
505 4440 70 522220
505 4440 70 522320
505 4440 70 523100
505 4440 70 523300
505 4440 70 531100
505 4440 70 531220
505 4440 70 531230
505 4440 70 531600
505 4440 70 541400

EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TECHNICAL SERVICES

SOLID WASTE COLLECTION

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.

COMMUNICATIONS

GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

CHEMICALS

NATURAL GAS

ELECTRICITY

CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE
TOTAL FOR WATER TREATMENT:

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

TECHNICAL SERVICES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE (WATER TAN!

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE (WATER METI

RENTAL EQUIPMENT

INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.

ADVERTISING

GENERAL SUPPLIES & MATERIALS

NATURAL GAS

ELECTRICITY

SMALL EQUIPMENT

CAPITAL OUTLAY - INFRASTRUCTURE
TOTAL FOR WATER DISTRIBUTION:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
- - 33,852 67,000 99,400
18,672 15,147 1,085 20,000 20,000
1,850 2,650 901 2,000 3,500
18,442 8,569 13,058 50,000 40,000
9,152 10,046 4,931 10,364 -
14,052 14,419 7,325 14,500 -
4,067 4,414 1,792 5,000 5,500
187,565 209,569 102,380 183,000 240,000
8,095 9,154 5,829 10,000 11,000
184,751 188,883 78,287 185,000 200,000
- - - 1,130,000 3,021,000
446,646 462,850 249,440 1,676,864 3,640,400
1,619 1,345 7,495 14,000 415,000
6,675 7,626 - - -
173,060 240,881 112,139 175,000 200,000
66,792 50,081 25,368 106,000 60,000
- - 47,035 170,000 185,000
198 - - - -
12,111 16,832 4,913 10,311 -
- - - - 2,000
12,120 8,693 6,086 8,000 12,000
- - 289 - 1,500
170,765 167,566 67,259 171,600 170,000
949 - - - -
- - 283,671 4,000,000 3,100,000
444,289 493,025 554,255 4,654,911 4,145,500




CITY OF CANTON

Water and Sewer Fund Expense Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
DEBT RETIREMENT
505 8000 65 582100 BOND INTEREST - 908,809 681,348 1,659,775 1,598,775
505 8000 65 582300 GEFA INTEREST 187,882 115,561 45,998 90,664 85,298
TOTAL FOR DEBT RETIREMENT: 187,882 1,024,370 727,346 1,750,439 1,684,073
INTERFUND TRANSFERS
505 9000 10 611310 TRANSFERS TO CBA 2,227,481 2,223,106 3,488,180 2,226,885 1,799,464
505 9000 10 611000 OPERATING TRANSFER OUT 500,000 500,000 - 500,000 500,000
TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS: 2,727,481 2,723,106 3,488,180 2,726,885 2,299,464
TOTAL EXPENSES: 7,770,304 9,140,027 16,020,578 38,378,456 39,604,967
OTHER USES OF FUNDS
505 9000 10 111112 TRANSFER TO RESERVE - - -
505 9000 10 551000 INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS 236,537 352,431 - 355,590 412,856
505 9000 10 116200 RESTRICTED ASSET - - - - -
505 9000 10 122860 BOND PRINCIPAL - - - 1,525,000 1,490,000
505 9000 10 125301 GEFA PRINCIPAL - - - 400,467 405,833
505 9000 10 579000 CONTINGENCIES - - - 2,000,000 550,000
505 9000 10 584000 BOND ISSUANCE FEES - 797,501 - - -
TOTAL OTHER USES OF FUNDS: 236,537 1,149,932 - 4,281,057 2,858,689

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENSES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: $ 8,006,841 S 10,289,959 S 16,020,578 S 42,659,513 S 42,463,655




CITY OF CANTON

StormWater Fund Revenue Budget

FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS

520 344260 STORMWATER UTILITY FEES
520 349400 PENALTIES & INTEREST
520 134220 RESERVE FUNDS

TOTAL REVENUES:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
S 142,647 S 164,006 $ 190,236 $ 350,000 S 350,000
956 1,343 1,534 1,400 2,800
S 143,603 $ 165,349 $ 191,770 $ 351,400 S 352,800




CITY OF CANTON

StormWater Fund Expense Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBIJECT
STORMWATER
520 4320 55 521200
520 4320 55 521300
520 4320 55 522110
520 4320 55 522200
520 4320 55 522210
520 4320 55 523100
520 4320 55 531600
520 4320 55 541400
OTHER USES OF FUNDS
520 9000 57 551000
520 9000 57 579000

EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES S
TECHNICAL SERVICES

COLLECTION - DISPOSAL SERVICES

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE/INFRASTRUCT
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C.

SMALL EQUIPMENT

INFRASTRUCTURE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS
CONTINGENCIES

TOTAL FOR OTHER USES OF FUNDS:

TOTAL EXPENSES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: S

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
14,699 $ 3,997 S 657 S - S -
109 - - -
6,049 2,100 - - -
42,949 13,520 1,566 - 40,819
16,590 6,310 10,242 50,000 50,000
6,502 7,162 2,013 4,232 -
- - 357 - -
- - - 175,000 175,000
86,789 33,198 14,835 229,232 265,819
95,532 21,933 - 27,161 86,981
- - - 95,007 -
95,532 21,933 - 122,168 86,981
182,321 S 55,131 S 14,835 $ 351,400 S 352,800




CITY OF CANTON

Sanitation Fund Revenue Budget

FUND  SOURCES
540 311790
540 344110
540 344190
540 344235
540 344240
540 349300
540 349400
540 349901
540 380000

TOTAL REVENUES:

REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS

FRANCHISE FEES- WASTE DISPOSAL
SANITATION COLLECTION FEES
ROLLOFF SITE COLLECTION FEES
START OF SERVICE FEES

TRANSFER OF SERVICE FEES

BAD CHECK FEES

PENALTIES & INTEREST
CONNECTION FEES
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE

OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS

540
540
540

134201
391110
391230

RESERVE FUNDS
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND
TRANSFER FROM ARPA FUND

TOTAL OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS:

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS:

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL  YTDasof3/31  BUDGET BUDGET

- - - -8 462,500

$ 1,657,905 $ 1,776,033 $ 1,014,338 1,900,000 -

14,849 20,912 12,417 20,000 -

767 275 350 500 -

- 326 249 - -

1,673,521 1,797,546 1,027,354 1,920,500 462,500

- 245,000 - - -

- 3,497 - - -

- 248,497 - - -

$ 1,673,521 $ 2,046,043 $ 1,027,354 1,920,500 $ 462,500




CITY OF CANTON

Sanitation Fund Expense Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBJECT
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION
540 4520 50 511100
540 4520 50 511101
540 4520 50 511300
540 4520 50 512100
540 4520 50 512200
540 4520 50 512300
540 4520 50 512400
540 4520 50 512700
540 4520 50 521200
540 4520 50 522110
540 4520 50 522111
540 4520 50 522200
540 4520 50 523100
540 4520 50 531100
540 4520 50 542100
540 4520 50 542200
OTHER USES OF FUNDS
540 9000 50 551000

TOTAL EXPENSES AND OTHER USES OF FUNDS: $ 1,851,59 $

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
EXPENSE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET

SALARIES & WAGES S 107,460 $ 108,264 S 63,087 S 140,234 S 178,117
SALARIES - HOLIDAY PAY 3,717 3,715 3,249 5,136 4,332
OVERTIME WAGES 614 765 225 1,000 1,000
GROUP INSURANCE 21,369 20,968 11,416 30,261 23,770
SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES 6,212 6,427 3,936 8,694 11,374
MEDICARE TAXES 1,409 1,518 920 2,034 2,660
RETIREMENT 31,826 741 8,141 16,104 8,906
WORKERS COMP INSURANCE 3,288 1,449 1,905 2,786 3,800
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,700 15,655 900 3,600 3,000
SOLID WASTE COLLECTION 1,519,241 1,686,304 727,856 1,400,000 -
ROLL-OFF DISPOSAL SERVICES 133,385 132,951 50,345 120,000 120,000
REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 2,941 2,015 2,376 16,245 3,945
INSURANCE OTHER THAN W.C. 8,324 8,791 6,871 14,574 -
SUPPLIES 9,110 7,991 7,594 8,000 8,375
CAPITAL OUTLAY - M&E - - - 50,000 -
CAPITAL OUTLAY - VEHICLES - - - - -
TOTAL FOR SOLID WASTE COLLECTION: 1,851,596 1,997,554 888,821 1,818,668 369,279
INDIRECT COST ALLOCATIONS - - - 101,832 93,221
TOTAL FOR OTHER USES OF FUNDS: - - - 101,832 93,221
1,997,554 S 888,821 S 1,920,500 S 462,500




CITY OF CANTON

Municipal Court Fund Revenue Budget

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023

FUND SOURCES REVENUE DESCRIPTIONS ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
745 342110  PUBLIC SAFETY- ID CARDS S 15,772 $ 18,566 S 10,100 $ 20,000 $ 18,180
745 342120  ACCIDENT REPORTS 5,675 4,147 6,996 8,000 12,593
745 342130  FALSE ALARM FEES 4,900 6,700 300 4,000 540
745 342900 INCIDENT REPORTS 8,516 3,502 468 7,000 842
745 346400 BACKGROUND CHECKS 2,055 2,340 1,095 3,000 1,971
745 346900 OTHER FEES 390 9,396 195 500 350
745 351100  MUNICIPAL COURT FINES 117,393 129,518 143,287 800,000 257,917
745 351200 FORFEITURES- BOND 13,348 43,947 5,083 60,000 9,149
745 351930 PARKING VIOLATIONS 20 - - 600 -
745 361000 INTEREST INCOME 56 46 28 80 50
745 380000 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 50,700 74,822 42,396 50,000 76,312
TOTAL REVENUES: 218,825 292,984 209,948 953,180 377,904

TOTAL REVENUES AND OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS: S 218,825 S 292,984 S 209,948 S 953,180 S 377,904




CITY OF CANTON

Municipal Court Fund Expenditure Budget

FUND FUNCT DEPT OBIJECT
745 2650 15 512450
745 2650 15 523600
745 2650 15 523900
745 2650 15 571000
745 2650 15 573000
745 2650 15 573010

TOTAL EXPENDITURES:

EXPENDITURE DESCRIPTIONS

PEACE OFFICERS ANNUITY & BENEFITS
DUES & FEES

INTERGOVERNMENTAL- CHEROKEE CO J#
INTERGOVERNMENTAL

PAYMENTS TO GENERAL FUND
PAYMENTS TO TECHNOLOGY FUND

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
ACTUAL ACTUAL YTD as of 3/31 BUDGET BUDGET
S 28,059 $ 60,677 S 25,581 $ 32,680 S 10,149
776 975 607 1,000 1,000
59,517 76,059 33,002 56,760 17,626
130,474 155,271 65,473 163,400 50,743
542,524 - - 699,340 298,386
S 761,350 S 292,982 S 124,663 S 953,180 S 377,904






